
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 4.1A/APMSIDC/EQU/2024-

25, Dt:17.09.2024. (4th call). (Bids received on Dt: 18.12.2024) for Procurement of Basic 

laboratory equipment for State Food laboratory, Vishakhapatnam, are hereby requested 

to send their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical 

Evaluation Report which is placed in website https://apmsidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 03.00 

PM, Dt: 09.01.2025. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 06.01.2025. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Sl. No Document Description M/s. 7 Steps Consultores Pvt. Ltd Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11,800/- Online payment 
Amount: Rs. 11,800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  
Group-1: 4,50,000 
Group-2: 7,50,000 
Max-10 Lakhs 

Pg. no: 1 
DD. No. 587871 
DD dt: 09.12.2024. 
Amount: 12,00,000/- 
ICICI Bank 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A – 60 
days 

Pg. no: 11 to 13 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make 
and Model details without 
prices  

Pg. no:15 to 17 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. no:19 to 35 Not Complies 
6 Past Performance Details 

Format B1along with 
supporting documents 

Pg. no: 43 to 53 Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no:171 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3 for Manufacturer 

Pg. no: N/A Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3-A Distributor 
Group-1: 4,50,00,000 
Group-2: 7,50,00,000 
Max-10 Cr 

Pg no: 203 
Avg. Annual Turnover: 25.39 Cr  
NETWORTH: 3.98 Cr 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no:387 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign 
the bids 

Pg. no: Not submitted Not Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary 
on technical specifications 

Pg. no:389 to 541 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no: Not submitted Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate 
and Details of IT Returns- PAN 
/ TIN copies. 

Pg No: 661 
GST No: 07AAACZ7697P1Z7 
Pg. no: 673 

Complies 



Sl. No Document Description M/s. 7 Steps Consultores Pvt. Ltd Remarks 

PAN no: AAACZ7697P 
Pg No:667 to 671 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications 
for both processes and 
products such as ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System 
for Organization) 

Pg no: 
 

Not Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate 
Management System 
Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/FDA etc) 

Pg no:  Not Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: 715 to 725 Complies 
18 All the uploaded Technical / 

Price bid, to be attested by a 
Gazette Officer, self attested or 
properly notarized.   

Self attested  Complies 

19 General information about the 
bidder 

Pg. No: 733 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 731 Complies 
21 DPIIT Approval, if required N/A  Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

  

Table A : Group-1 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 Automated 
Fat analyzer 

1 19 Pg. No.713 
ISO 001:2015 
V:28.10.2024 

Not submitted Velp & SER-
158/6 

   

2 Automated 
Fibre 
analyzer 

1 21 Not submitted Not submitted Ankom & FIWE 
Advance 

   

3 Automated 
Protein 
analyzer 

1 19 Pg. No.713 
ISO 001:2015 
V:28.10.2024 

Not submitted Velp & DKL20    

4 Centrifuge 
Refrigirated 

1 23 Pg. No.697 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:22.05.2027 

Pg. No.695 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Thermofisher 
Scientific & 

Sorvall ST8R 

  1 
(139-
143) 

5 Nitrogen 
Evaporator 
(Bench top) 

1 25 Pg. No. 687 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:12.07.2026 

Not submitted Athena & AT-
EV-50 

   

6 Nitrogen 
generator 

1 27 Not submitted Not submitted Peak & Infinity 
XE6020 

   

7 Centrifuges 
(floor model) 
with 
refrigeration 

1 23 Pg. No.697 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:22.05.2027 

Not submitted Thermofisher 
Scientific & 
Sorvall ST1 

Plus 

  1 
(139-
143) 

8 Automated 
Solid phase 
extraction 

1 29 Pg. No.699 
ISO 
9001:2015 

Not submitted Orochem & 
OVM2424 

   



System V:28.05.2024 
9 FTIR with 

ATR and 
liquid cell 

1 39 Pg. No.697 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:22.05.2027 

Pg. No.689 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Thermofisher 
Scientific & 

Summit 

   

 

Table B: Group-2 

S 
N
o 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 MICRO 
FILTRATION 
UNIT 

1 31 Pg. No.683 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:04.03.2026 

Not submitted 
 

Aone & Aone    

2 UV-VISIBLE 
SPECTROP
HOTOMETE
R 

 1 23 Pg. No.697 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:22.05.2027 

Pg. No.701 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Thermofisher 
Scientific & 

Evolution Pro 

   

3 MICROWAV
E 
DIGESTION 
SYSTEM 

1 35 Not submitted Not submitted Anton Paar & 
Multiwave-5000 

   

4 GLASSWAR
E 
WASHER/DR
YER 

1 N/S Not submitted Not submitted Steelco & Lab 
500 CL (175L) 

LAB 610 (250L) 

   

5 ATOMIC 
ABSORPTIO
N 
SPECTROP
HOTMETER 

1 39 Pg. No.697 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:22.05.2027 

Not submitted Thermofisher 
Scientific & 
iCE-3500 

   

6 UPLC with 
PDA, RID, 
and FLD 

1 39 Pg. No.697 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:22.05.2027 

Not submitted Thermofisher 
Scientific & 
Vanquish 

Horizon-Flex 

   

7 30 KVA UPS 2 N/A   UPS & UPS    

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Submitted Manufacture Authorization is not as per tender format for M/s. 
Thermofisher Scientific, M/s. Athena & M/s. Orochem. 

2. Non submission of Manufacture Authorization for GLASSWARE 
WASHER/DRYER. 

3. Submitted ISO 9001 certificate is expired for Group-1 (item no. 1,3,8). 
4. Non submission of ISO 9001 certificate for Group-1 (item no.6) & Group-2 (item 

no. 3, 4). 
5. Non submission of CE/BIS/FDA certificate for Group-1 (item no.1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8) 

& Group-2 (item no. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6). 
6. Non submission of Past Performance Details Format B1along with supporting 

documents except for Group-1 (item no. 4, 7) in any one of the last three 
calendar/financial years along with satisfactory certificates. 

7. Non submission of make & model for 30KVA UPS. 
8. Same make quoted by M/s. Asian, M/s.7 Steps, M/s. Technicon for Group-1 item 

no. 5 & Group-2 item no. 3. 
9. Same make quoted by M/s.7 Steps, M/s. Technicon for Group-2 item no. 3. 

 



 

Sl. No Document Description M/s. Asian Scientific Industries Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11,800/- Online Payment 
Amount: Rs. 11,800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  
Group-1: 4,50,000 
Group-2: 7,50,000 
Max-10 Lakhs 

Pg. no:393 
DD No: 327526 
DD Dt: 11.12.2024 
Amount: Rs: 10,00,000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no:385 Complies 
4 List of items offered with Make 

and Model details without 
prices  

Pg. no: Not Submitted Not Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. no: Not Complies 
6 Past Performance Details 

Format B1along with 
supporting documents 

Pg. no: Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no:387 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3 for Manufacturer 

Pg. no: Not Applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3-A Distributor 
Group-1: 4,50,00,000 
Group-2: 7,50,00,000 
Max-10 Cr 

Pg no: 387 
Avg. Annual Turnover: 30.63Cr  
NETWORTH: 30.63Cr 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no: 417 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign 
the bids 

Pg. no: 423 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary 
on technical specifications 

Pg. no:1-5,19-21,35-40,63-67,87-
90,105-109,137,145-149,187-
191,203,259-263,281-287,325-
329,343-351,363-365. 

Not Complies 
N/S of UPLC 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no: Not Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate 
and Details of IT Returns- PAN 
/ TIN copies. 

Pg No:427 
GST No: 07AAZFA7598L1Z9 
Pg. no: 433 
PAN no:  AAZFA7598L 
Pg No: 397-413 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications 
for both processes and 
products such as ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System 
for Organization) 

Pg no: 
 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate 
Management System 
Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/FDA etc) 

Pg no:  Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No:  Not Applicable Complies 
18 All the uploaded Technical / 

Price bid, to be attested by a 
Gazette Officer, self attested or 
properly notarized.   

Pg. No: self - attested Complies 

19 General information about the 
bidder 

Pg. No: 425 Complies 



Sl. No Document Description M/s. Asian Scientific Industries Remarks 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 721 Complies 
21 DPIIT Approval, if required Pg. No: Not Applicable Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Table A : Group-1 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 Automated 
Fat analyzer 

1 7 Pg. No.27 
ISO9001:2015 
V:13.08.2027 

Pg. No. 13 CE 
V:08.08.2026 

Tulin- soytron    

2 Automated 
Fibre 
analyzer 

1 7 Pg. No.27 
ISO9001:2015 
V:13.08.2027 

Pg. No. 13 CE 
V:08.08.2026 

Tulin- fibrotron    

3 Automated 
Protein 
analyzer 

1 7 Pg. No.27 
ISO9001:2015 
V:13.08.2027 

Pg. No. 13 CE 
V:08.08.2026 

Tulin- kieltron    

4 Centrifuge 
Refrigirated 

1 69 Pg. No.85 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:12.12.2025 

Pg.No.77 CE 
V:31.08.2027 

Electrocraft & 
RC4100F 

   

5 Nitrogen 
Evaporator 
(Bench top) 

1 91 N/S Pg. No.99 CE 
V:29.08.2025 

Athena & AT-EV-
50 

   

6 Nitrogen 
generator 

1 91 N/S Pg. No.99 CE 
V:29.08.2025 

Athena ATN-P    

7 Centrifuges 
(floor model) 
with 
refrigeration 

1 69 Pg. No.85 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:12.12.2025 

N/S Electro craft (Eltek) 
RC8100SF 

   

8 Automated 
Solid phase 
extraction 
System 

1 151 N/S N/S Promochrom & 
SPE-03 

   

9 FTIR with 
ATR and 
liquid cell 

1 195 N/S N/S Shimadzu 
N/s 

   

 

Table B: Group-2 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 MICRO 
FILTRATIO
N UNIT 

1 205 Pg. No.251 
ISO9001:2015 
V:23.11.2026 

Pg. No.249 
Declaration of 
conformity 

Merck &EZ-FIT    

2 UV-VISIBLE 
SPECTROP
HOTOMET
ER 

 1 265 Pg. No.279 
ISO9001:2015 
V:23.03.2024 

N/S Lab India & 
UV3200 

   

3 MICROWA
VE 
DIGESTION 
SYSTEM 

1 289-
291 

Pg. No.323 
ISO9001:2015 
V:27.05.2026 

N/S Milestoue 
ETHOS UP 

   

4 GLASSWA
RE 
WASHER/D
RYER 

1 265 Pg. No.279 
ISO9001:2015 
V:23.03.2024 

N/S Lab India & 
Smart Wash 

SM1 

   

5 ATOMIC 1 353 N/S N/S Shimadzu &    



ABSORPTI
ON 
SPECTROP
HOTMETE
R 

AA-7800 

6 UPLC with 
PDA, RID, 
and FLD 

1 N/S N/S N/S N/S    

7 30 KVA 
UPS 

2 367   ABP    

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to  

1. Non-submission of list of items offered with Make and Model details. 
2. Submitted Manufacture Authorization for Group-1 item no. 1,2,3,9 is not as per 

tender format. 
3. Submitted Manufacture Authorization for M/s. Elektrocraft India Pvt. Ltd, M/s. 

Promochrom date was not mentioned. Hence, to furnish Manufacture 
Authorization with date. 

4. Non submission of Manufacture Authorization for UPLC with PDA, RID, and FLD 
5. Non submission of Past Performance Details Format B1along with supporting 

documents in any one of the last three calendar/financial years along with 
satisfactory certificates. 

6. Submitted ISO 9001 certificate for M/s. LabIndia is expired. Hence, you are 
informed furnish renewal certificate. 

7. Non submission of ISO 9001 certificate for Group-1 item no. 5,6,8,9 & Group-2 
item no. 5,6. 

8. Non submission of CE certificates for Group-1 (item no. 7, 8, 9) Group-2 (item no. 
2, 3, 4, 5 & 6). 

9. Same make quoted by M/s. Technion Services & M/s. Asian for Grop-1 item 
no.1,2,3,6. 

10. Same make quoted by M/s. Asian, M/s.7 Steps, M/s. Technicon for Group-1 item 
no. 5.  

 

Sl. No Document Description M/s. Spectevo Pvt. Ltd Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11,800/- Online ID : 2440598 
Amount: Rs. 11,800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  
Group-1: 4,50,000 
Group-2: 7,50,000 
Max-10 Lakhs 

Pg. no: 8 to 11 
BG No: 6286NDLG00052425 
BG Dt:16.11.2024. 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A – 60 
days 

Pg. no: 133 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make 
and Model details without 
prices  

Pg. no: 73 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. no: 74-81 Not Complies 
6 Past Performance Details 

Format B1along with 
supporting documents 

Not submitted  Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no:26 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3 for Manufacturer 

Pg. no: N/A Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3-A Distributor 

Pg no: 28 
Avg. Annual Turnover: 15.11 Cr 

Complies 



Sl. No Document Description M/s. Spectevo Pvt. Ltd Remarks 

Group-1: 4,50,00,000 
Group-2: 7,50,00,000 
Max-10 Cr 

NETWORTH: 10.10 Cr 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no: 137 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign 
the bids 

Pg. no:131 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary 
on technical specifications 

Pg. no: 82 to 129 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no: 132 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate 
and Details of IT Returns- PAN 
/ TIN copies. 

Pg No: 2 
GST No:36ABCCS3277P1ZP 
Pg. no: 5 
PAN no: ABCC3277P 
Pg No: 69 to 72 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications 
for both processes and 
products such as ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System 
for Organization) 

Pg no: 
 

Not Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate 
Management System 
Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/FDA etc) 

Pg no:  Not Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: 341-345 Complies 
18 All the uploaded Technical / 

Price bid, to be attested by a 
Gazette Officer, self attested or 
properly notarized.   

Pg. No: Attested Complies 

19 General information about the 
bidder 

Pg. No: 134 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 136 Complies 
21 DPIIT Approval, if required Pg. No: N/A Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Table A : Group-1 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 Automated 
Fat analyzer 

1 74 Pg. No.202 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:16.08.2025 

Pg. No.203 CE 
V:09.06.2025 

Pelicon & 
SOCS Plus 

   

2 Automated 
Fibre 
analyzer 

1 74 Pg. No.202 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:16.08.2025 

Pg. No.203 CE 
V:09.06.2025 

Pelicon & Fibra 
Plus 

   

3 Automated 
Protein 
analyzer 

1 74 Pg. No.202 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:16.08.2025 

Pg. No.203 CE 
V:09.06.2025 

Pelicon & KEL 
Plus 

   

4 Centrifuge 
Refrigirated 

1 75 Pg. No.205 to 
208 
ISO 

Pg. No.211 to 
213 
Declaration of 

Eppondrof 
5804R 

   



9001:2015 
V: 30.06.2024 

Conformity 

5 Nitrogen 
Evaporator 
(Bench top) 

1 76 Not submitted Pg. No.215 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Crescent & 
Rapid 50 

   

6 Nitrogen 
generator 

1 77 Pg. No.216 
ISO 
9001:2008 
V:02.03.2025 

Pg. No.217 CE 
V:01.12.2024 
Expired 

Prama & NG-
1250 

   

7 Centrifuges 
(floor model) 
with 
refrigeration 

1 75 Pg. No.205 to 
208 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V: 30.06.2024 

Not submitted Eppendorf-5910 
Ri 

   

8 Automated 
Solid phase 
extraction 
System 

1 78 Pg. No.218 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:28.05.2024 

Not submitted Orochem & 
OVM 2424 

   

9 FTIR with 
ATR and 
liquid cell 

1 79 Pg. No. 219 to 
222 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:05.08.2024 

Not submitted Agilent & 
Agilent Carry 

630 FTIR 

   

 

 

 

 

Table B: Group-2 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 MICRO 
FILTRATIO
N UNIT 

1 80 Pg. No. 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V: 

Not submitted Axiva & Micro 
Filteration 

   

2 UV-VISIBLE 
SPECTROP
HOTOMET
ER 

 1 79 Pg. No. 219 to 
222 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:05.08.2024 

Not submitted Agilent & Cary 
3500 with 

accessories 

   

3 MICROWA
VE 
DIGESTION 
SYSTEM 

1 81 Pg. No.225 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:09.07.2027 

Pg. No.226 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Anton Paar & 
Multiwave-5000 

   

4 GLASSWA
RE 
WASHER/D
RYER 

1 N/S Pg. No. 
ISO 
13485:2016 
V:24.04.2027 

Not submitted Equitorn & IQ3    

5 ATOMIC 
ABSORPTI
ON 
SPECTROP
HOTMETE
R 

1 79 Pg. No. 219 to 
222 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:05.08.2024 

Not submitted Agilent & 
Aglinet 240/280 

series 

   

6 UPLC with 
PDA, RID, 
and FLD 

1 N/S Pg. No. 219 to 
222 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:05.08.2024 

Not submitted Agilent & 
Infinity II 1290 

   

7 30 KVA 
UPS 

2 N/A   Microtek    

 



Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Submitted Manufacture Authorization for M/s. Orochem is not as per tender format. 
2. Non submission of Manufacture Authorization for GLASSWARE 

WASHER/DRYER & UPLC with PDA, RID, and FLD. 
3. Non submission of Past Performance Details Format B1along with supporting 

documents in any one of the last three calendar/financial years along with 
satisfactory certificates. 

4. Submitted ISO 9001 certificate for M/s. Eppondrof, M/s. Orochem & M/s. Agilent is 
expired. Hence, you are informed furnish renewal certificate. 

5. Non submission of ISO 9001 certificate for M/s. Crescent. 
6. Submitted CE certificate for M/s. Prama is expired. Hence, furnish renewal 

certificate. 
7. Non submission of CE certificates for Group-1 (item no. 7, 8, 9) Group-2 (item no. 

1, 2, 4, 5 & 6).  
8. Same make & model quoted by M/s. Spectrco, M/s.7 Steps for item Automated 

Solid phase extraction System. 
9. Same make quoted by M/s. Technion Services & M/s. Spectevo for Grop-1 item 

no.4,7. 

 

 

Sl. No Document Description  Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11,800/- Online payment 
Amount: Rs. 11,800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs.  
Group-1: 4,50,000 
Group-2: 7,50,000 
Max-10 Lakhs 

Pg. no:46 
DD No: 517547, 517545 
DD Dt: 12.12.2024 
Amount: 12,00,000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  -60 
days 

Pg. no:107 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make 
and Model details without 
prices  

Pg. no:48 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. no: 97 to 106 Not Complies 
6 Past Performance Details 

Format B1along with 
supporting documents 

Pg. no: Not submitted Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: Not submitted Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3 for Manufacturer 

Pg. no:N/A Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3-A Distributor 
Group-1: 4,50,00,000 
Group-2: 7,50,00,000 
Max-10 Cr 

Pg no: 3 
Avg. Annual Turnover:  
NETWORTH:  
No clarity  

Not Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities 

Pg. no:110 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign 
the bids 

Pg. no:111 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary 
on technical specifications 

Pg. no:49 to 98 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. no: Not submitted Complies 



Sl. No Document Description  Remarks 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate 
and Details of IT Returns- PAN 
/ TIN copies. 

Pg No:43 
GST No:36ACDPY0342G120 
Pg. no: 42 
PAN no: ACDPY0342G 
Pg No: 4 to 41 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications 
for both processes and 
products such as ISO 9001 
(Quality Management System 
for Organization) 

Pg no: 
 

Not Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate 
Management System 
Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/FDA etc) 

Pg no:  Not Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: N/A Complies 
18 All the uploaded Technical / 

Price bid, to be attested by a 
Gazette Officer, self attested or 
properly notarized.   

Pg. No: Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the 
bidder 

Pg. No: 108 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 109 Complies 
21 DPIIT Approval, if required Pg. No: N/A Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Table A: Group-1 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 Automated 
Fat analyzer 

1 106 Pg. No. 235 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:05.08.2024 

Pg. No.214-215 
CE 
V:05.08.2023 

Tulin & Sox6 2 
(198 
&199

) 

  

2 Automated 
Fibre 
analyzer 

1 106 Pg. No. 235 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:05.08.2024 

Pg. No.214-215 
CE 
V:05.08.2023 

Tulin & FRB6    

3 Automated 
Protein 
analyzer 

1 106 Pg. No. 235 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:05.08.2024 

Pg. No.214-215 
CE 
V:05.08.2023 

Tulin & KDIGB 
20M 

   

4 Centrifuge 
Refrigirated 

1 99 Pg. No.219-
222 
ISO 901:2015 
V:30.06.2024 

Pg. No.225-227 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Eppendrof & 
5804 R 

   

5 Nitrogen 
Evaporator 
(Bench top) 

1 98 N/S Pg. No.211-213 
CE 
V:29.08.2025 

Athena & AT-EV-
50 

   

6 Nitrogen 
generator 

1 98 N/S Pg. No.211-213 
CE 
V:29.08.2025 

Athena & ATN-P    

7 Centrifuges 
(floor model) 

1 99 Pg. No.219-
222 
ISO 901:2015 
V:30.06.2024 

N/S Eppendrof & 
5910 Ri 

   



with 
refrigeration 

8 Automated 
Solid phase 
extraction 
System 

1 100 N/S N/S Biotage & 
Presuure +48 

   

9 FTIR with 
ATR and 
liquid cell 

1 102-
105 

N/S N/S  
Perkin Elmer & 
Spectrum Two 

   

 

Table B: Group-2 

S. 
No 

Equipment Q.Qty M.A ISO CE/BIS/FDA Make & Model 21-22 22-23 23-24 

1 MICRO 
FILTRATIO
N UNIT 

1 N/S N/S N/S Universal & 
FSCA 

   

2 UV-VISIBLE 
SPECTROP
HOTOMET
ER 

 1 102-
105 

N/S Pg. No.239 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Perkin Elmer & 
Lambda 365+ 

   

3 MICROWA
VE 
DIGESTION 
SYSTEM 

1  
102-
105 

N/S Pg. No.209 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Perkin Elmer & 
MPS 320 

   

4 GLASSWA
RE 
WASHER/D
RYER 

1 101 Pg. No.237 
ISO 
9001:2015 
V:11.03.2027 

Pg. No.236 CE 
V:11.03.2027 

Labindia & 
SM1/SM2 

5 
(118 

to 
130) 

  

5 ATOMIC 
ABSORPTI
ON 
SPECTROP
HOTMETE
R 

1 102-
105 

N/S Pg. No.216 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

PerkinElmer & 
PinAAcle 900T 

   

6 UPLC with 
PDA, RID, 
and FLD 

1 97 N/S Pg. No.217 
Declaration of 
Conformity 

Waters Acquity 
H-class Plus 
(CH-A) Core 

system 

   

7 30 KVA 
UPS 

2 N/A   Power-one    

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Submitted Manufacture Authorization is not as per tender format for M/s. Athena, 
M/s. Biotage, M/s. Labindia & M/s. Tulin. 

2. Submitted Financial Capability Details Format B3-A Distributor is no clarity for 
visibility. Hence, to furnish, clarity document. 

10. Non submission of past performance supporting documents for quoted items 
except for item no. 4 in Grop-2 & item no. 1 in Group-1. Hence, to furnish Past 
Performance Details Format B1along with supporting documents in any one of the 
last three calendar/financial years along with satisfactory certificates. 

3. Submitted ISO 9001 certificates is expired in Group-1 (item no.1,2,3, 4, 7). 
4. Non submission of ISO 9001 certificates for Group-1 (item no. 5,6,8,9) & Group-2 

(item no.1,2,3,5,6,7). 
5. Submitted CE certificates are expired for Group-1 (item no. 1,2,3). 
6. Non submission of CE certificates for Group-1 (item no. 7,8,9) & Group-2 item 

no.1. 



7. Same make quoted by M/s. Technion Services & M/s. Asian for Grop-1 item 
no.1,2,3,6. 

8. Same make quoted by M/s. Technion Services & M/s. Spectevo for Grop-1 item 
no.4,7. 

9. Same make quoted by M/s.7 Steps, M/s. Technicon for Group-2 item no. 3. 

 

 

 


